Roll	Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date	August 13, 2012	

WHEREAS, approval of a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Des Moines and the Polk County Sheriff's Office is necessary to allow the opportunities for sharing resources, facilities, and infrastructure in the provision of services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Des Moines City Council that the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Des Moines and Polk County Sheriff's Office for sharing resources, facilities, and infrastructure in the provision of services on file in the office of the City Clerk is hereby approved and the Chief of Police and the Mayor are authorized and directed to execute said agreement on behalf of the City and the City Clerk is directed to attest to the Mayor's signature.

Moved by ____ to adopt.

Approved as to form:

Douglas P. Philiph Assistant City Attorney (Council Communication No. 12-413)

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	V			ļ
COLEMAN	V			ļ
MOORE				
HENSLEY	V			
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
GRIESS	V			
TOTAL	17			APPROVED
TOTAL	/_		<u> </u>	A.

randin lowne

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

CERTIFICATE

Diane Fauch